North Dakota MMIS
Companion Guide to the
005010X220A1 Benefit and
Enrollment Maintenance (834)
North Dakota Medicaid
May 2023
 North Dakota MMIS Companion Guide - Version: 005010X220A1 Benefit and Enrollment Maintenance (834) i
Preface

49 2000 INS03
Maintenance
Type Code
001,
030
If BGN08=4, then set
to 030.
Otherwise, set to 001.
49 2000 INS04
Maintenance
Reason Code
AI, XN
If BGN08=4, then set
to XN.
Otherwise, set to AI.
51 2000 INS05
Benefit Status
Code
A
51 2000 INS06-01
Medicare Plan
code
A, B,
C, D, E
52 2000 INS08
Employment
Status Code
AC
53 2000 INS10
Yes/No
Condition or
Response Code
N
55 2000 REF
Subscriber
Identifier
55 2000 REF01
Reference
Identification
Qualifier
0F
57 2000 REF
Member
Supplemental
Identifier
 North Dakota MMIS Companion Guide - Version: 005010X220A1 Benefit and Enrollment Maintenance (834) 25
TR3
Page
Loop
ID
Reference Name Codes Length Notes/Comments
57 2000 REF01
Reference
Identification
Qualifier
ZZ
58 2000 REF02
Reference
Identification